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Introduction

Please read this instruction carefully to know 
how to operate this product safely and correctly, 
and obtain the most ideal use effect from it. This 
instruction includes the latest information as of 
the time of printing.

The Company's strategy is to continuously modify 
the products, so the Company reserves the right 
to change the products without notice after this 
instruction is printed. In the process of using, if 
you have any questions and suggestions about 
our products,

We will serve you wholeheartedly!
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Safe operation guide

Note: 
Please read the instructions carefully before 
use, and please save the instructions for later 
reference. Please do not use it outdoors in rainy 
days.  
Warnings: In the use of any household appliances, 
safety precautions shall be taken, including but 
not limited to the prevention of fire, short circuit 
and personal injury.

• Please store the machine in a dry area indoors 
and stay it away from children.

• Children over 10 years old and people with 
physical and mental disabilities must use it 
under the supervision of their guardians.

• Please do not let children under 10 year’s old 
contact with the machine. When using and 
maintaining the machine, please keep away from 
children under 10 years old.

• Please use the matching accessories in the 
package; incorrect operation or use of other 
mismatched accessory may cause personal 
injury.

• Please pay special attention to operational 
safety when cleaning the stairs.

• Please keep the machine away from hot 
surfaces.

• Please keep the air inlet unobstructed and keep 
away from the fluff, cloth and other things that 
are easy to block the machine;

Personal safety
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Power safety

• Please use the battery and charger provided in 
the package.

• Please do not change the charger in any way.
• Please make sure that the input voltage matches 
the voltage marked on the charger.

• The charger and battery are matched with each 
other. If the charger of other specifications is 
used, fire risk may be caused.

• Please check the power cord of the charger for 
signs of damage and aging before use. Using a 
damaged or wrapped charger will increase the 
risk of fire and short circuit. 

• Please use the power cord of the charger 
correctly.

• Please do not lift the charger through the 
charger wire.

• Please do not unplug the charger by pulling the 
charger wire. Please hold the charger with your 
hand for plugging.

• Please do not store the charger by wrapping the 
charger wire around the charger.

• The charger wire must be kept away from hot 
surfaces or sharp objects.

• The charger wire cannot be replaced by oneself. 
If the charger wire is damaged, please contact 
the after-sale service for replacement.

• Please do not touch the charger or the whole 
machine with wet hands.

• Please do not store the machine outdoors or 
charge the machine outdoors.

• When cleaning and maintaining the machine, 
please make sure that the charger has been 
removed from the charging plug.
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Battery safety

Services

• The lithium battery is used in this product. 
Please do not burn or expose it to high 
temperature.

• Please use the original battery. Replacing the 
wrong type of battery may cause safety risks.

• The battery is forbidden to be disassembled, 
impacted, squeezed or put into the fire. If there 
is serious bulging, please do not continue to use.

• Please do not disassemble or collide to avoid the 
liquid leakage in the battery.

• Please do not short connect the metal contacts 
of the battery, or the danger of shortcircuit will 
be caused (avoid personal injury, such as burns 
caused by overheating of the battery).

• Please handle the battery properly according to 
local regulations.

1. Before use, please carefully check the product 
for damage and abnormalities. 
2. Please do not use if there is any damage or 
defect in the product. 
3. Please contact after-sales or authorized 
maintenance point and perform maintenance 
in accordance with relevant safety regulations. 
Maintenance by nonprofessionals may cause 
safety risks. 
4. Please do not change this product in any way 
to prevent personal injury.

In order to reduce burns, fire, electric shock or any other injury, 
please observe the above regulations.
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5. Please use replacement parts or spare parts 
provided or recommended by the manufacturer.

Tips for use

1. This is a dry vacuum cleaner. 
2. This vacuum cleaner does not have waterproof 
function. Please do not inhale water andwet dust. 
3. This vacuum cleaner cannot absorb any 
burning or smoking dust. 
4. Please only use in accordance with the 
instructions in the manual. 
5. Please do not use it on concrete pavement, 
asphalt pavement and other rough surfaces. 
6. The vacuum cleaner is used for household. 
please do not use it in factories or commercial 
places. 
7. Please do not use it to absorb construction 
waste and heavy metal dust.

Warnings:
1. Please do not use water, solvent or polishing agent 
to clean the surface of the
appliance; Please clean with dry cloth;
2. It is forbidden to soak the vacuum cleaner in water 
or use a machine to clean it.
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Component introduction

Display

Switch 
button

Dust 
cup

Aluminum 
pipe

Floor brush 
latch

Roller floor 
brush

Battery 
release 
button

Release button 
of the dust cup 

bottom cover

Aluminum 
pipe latch
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Long Flat suction
nozzle head

Charger Cleaning 
brushr

Mite-removing 
brush

Suction 
head

Hanger Bend 
pipe

Accessories
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Using method

1. Cleaner with a pusher instruction

1. As shown in the picture, align 
the electric floor brush joint 
with the aluminum pipe joint, 
and push them gently. After 
hearing a "click", the installation is 
completed (when disassembling, 
just press the latch button, and 
draw the electric floor brush 
downward).

2. As shown in the picture, align 
the aluminum pipe joint with the 
host interface and push them 
gently. After hearing a "click", 
the installation is completed 
(when disassembling, just press 
the latch button and draw the 
aluminum pipe joint downward).

3. Press the switch to start working:

Switch

Touch key for 
shift between 
high, medium 
and low levels



Touch key for shift between 
high, medium and low levels
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a) When the switch is pressed for the first time, 
the machine will operate at the rate of the 
operation before last shutdown. 
b) Press the high and low level button, and the 
machine will shift levels in the order of "low", 
"medium" and "high". In low-level, the light ring 
is blue, and the indicator is on; In medium-level, 
the light ring is purple, and the indicator is on; In 
high-level, the light ring is red, and the indicator 
is on. 
c) Press the switch button for the second time, 
then the machine will stop working.

Digital electricity 
display

Fan 
indicator

High- 
level 
indicator

Light ring

Mopping 
brush 
indicator

Floor brush 
working 

indicator

Low-level 
indicator

Medium- 
level 

indicator



Cut Harrow Brush

b. Remove the roller brush rod 
As shown in the picture, flip the ON/OFF switch, 
open the roller brush cover, and then take out the 
roller brush rod.
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4. Sweeping brush cleaning 
a. Clean it with the cleaning brush

2. Use the cleaner in handheld mode

1. Insert the accessories directly into the host joint.



Cut Harrow Brush
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2. As shown in the picture, turn the brush head to 
the front, and then insert the long flat nozzle into 
the host

1. Insert the mite-removing brush into the joint of 
the host

2. Clean the mite-removing brush 
a. Clean it with the cleaning brush.

3. Use the cleaner with the 
  mite-removing brush
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b. Remove the roller brush rod. As shown in the 
picture, rotate the ON/OFF switch and unlock, 
and then pull out the roller brush rod.

1. When the power indicator shows only 5% 
power left, it indicates that the power of the 
machine is low and needs to be charged. When 
charging, hang the machine to the charging 
bracket, connect the charger to the power supply 
and the machine, and the light ring and the digital 
display of electric quantity will flash, indicating it 
is charging.

4. Charging instructions

Tips:
There are two ways to use the hanger
1. Fix the hanger on the wall with an expansion bolt to hang the 
vacuum cleaner.
2. 4 pieces of 3M glue are included in the product. Attach them to 
the designated place on the back of the hanger. The position of the 
hanger on the wall is as high as that of the vacuum cleaner to aid 
the vertical placement of the vacuum cleaner (hanging suspension 
is not allowed).



15

2. Indicator

1. Digital electricity display indicator flashes 
indicating it is charging 
2. The red light ring flashes 8 times and shuts 
down indicates under-voltage  
3. The digital electricity display indicator is on and 
fully charged 
4. The red light ring flashes, and the fan indicator 
is on means the fan is blocked 
5. The floor brush working indicator flashes 
rapidly indicates the floor brush is blocked

Charging 
socket Indicator

Floor brush 
working indicator

Digital electricity 
display

Fan indicator

Light ring
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5. Battery replacement

6. Cleaning method

Press the 
battery 

release button

The dust cup bottom 
cover button

The dust cup 
bottom cover

Pull out battery 
from 

the right

Load the battery 
from the left. 
After hearing 
a "click", the 

installation is 
completed

1. As it is shown in the picture, press the button on 
the bottom cover of the dust cup, and the bottom 
cover of the dust cup will pop up to pour out the 
dust.

2. After cleaning the bottom cover, rotate the 
bottom cover of the dust cup as it is shown in the 
picture. After hearing a "click", the installation is 
completed.
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3. Rotate the dirt bin as it is shown in the picture, 
and pull it backward.

4. Take out the hepa, a kind of filter paper, as it is 
shown in the picture, then rotate the handle and 
take out the cyclone cone.

5. Take out the air-out hepa as shown in the 
picture.
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6. Hepa can be washed 
with water. Notice: It is not 
recommended to clean the 
cyclone cone, there may be 
water vapor residue after 
touching the water.

7. Make sure the hepa is dry after washing it.

8. Load the cyclone cone in the direction shown in 
the picture, install the handle, and then place the 
hepa.
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9. Load the dirt bin in the direction shown in the 
picture.

10. Load the air-out hepa according to the 
illustration.



Common faults and 
product parameters

The dust absorption 
effect is not ideal

Stop working

The battery cannot 
be charged

1. Empty the dust cup
2. Check the dust cup for correct 
assembly
3. Check the filter and filter screen for 
correct placement
4. Clean the filter system

1. Charge the battery
2. Clean up the blocked floor brush

1. Please check the charging plug for 
correct connection
2. Please check the socket

20

Common faults of the machine and solutions

Product parameters

Items Parameters

Battery

Charging time

Adapter input

Adapter output

Power

29.6V/2200mAh

3~4H

100-240V

35V 0.8A

500W
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Precautions

1. When using the vacuum cleaner:
Please keep away from heaters, such as radiators 
and cigarette butts, etc.
2. Before using the vacuum cleaner:
Please remove large and sharp objects to prevent 
the machine from being damaged
after collision. Do not suck up flammable materials 
or liquids, such as gasoline or cigarettes, alcohol, etc.
3. Do not turn the machine upside down when 
replacing the filter to prevent liquid or
dust from falling into the motor, causing faults 
and dangers.
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Appendix

Use of bend pipe

1. As shown in the figure, insert the bend pipe 
into the main body, and hear a "click" to
indicate that it is installed in place.

2. As shown in the figure, insert the aluminium 
tube into the bend pipe, and hear a "click" to 
indicate that it is installed in place.

3. As shown in the figure, press the bend pipe 
release button to bend the bend pipe.



Exploded view

1. Dust cup 
bottom cover
2. Cyclone grid seal
3. Dust cup bottom 
cover seal
4. Dust cup base 
release
5. Dust Cup Bottom 
Cover
6. Release Button
7. Suction seal
8. Filter Frame 
Assembly
9. Dust cup intake 
main
10. Cyclone cone

11. Cyclone cone seal
12. Cyclone cone 
cover
13. Cyclone cone 
cover plate
14. Handle
15. Hepa frame 
lower sealing
16. Dust cup air 
intake Hepa
17. Seal ring on 
Hepa frame
18. Dust cup 
bottom cover
19. Dust cup 
bottom cover

20. T1.6X8 Phillips 
pan head
21. Female socket
22. Female socket 
cover
23. Filter holder 
rubber stopper
24. Dust cup pin 
assembly
25. Battery release 
button
26. Battery release 
button latch
27. Battery release 
button
28. Battery box 
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front cover
29. 8 strings 
battery pack 
30. Battery case 
back cover
31. Light board 
adapter
32. Light board-
FC22
33. Lampholder-
FC22
34. Diaphragm-
FC22
35. Display–FC22
36. DC charging 
cable
37. Battery pack DC 
port
38. Contact 
shrapnel
39. Front cover of 
motor cover

40. Motor shock 
absorber
41. Brushless Motor 
Muffler
42. Brushless 
Motor Assembly
43. Windshield 
cotton-1
44. Motor cover 
back cover
45. Power switch 
circuit board
46. T3X8 Phillips 
pan head cut
47. Switch holder
48. Motor cover 
back cover
49. Motor rear 
cover sealing
50. Motor cover 
decorative

51. Machine
52. Wind blowing 
sponge
53. Air outlet cover
54. Air outlet grid 
seal
55. Air outlet Hepa 
component
56. Switch button
57. Switch button 
spring
58. Machine handle 
cover
59. Air outlet cover 
EVA
60. T3X12 Phillips 
pan head cut
61. Inlet sponge
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Warranty

This product is under warranty for one (1) year 
from the date of purchase, as long as the proof of 
purchase is submitted, the product is in perfect 
physical condition, and it has been given proper 
use, as explained in this instruction manual.

The warranty will not cover the following 
situations:

• The product has been used for purposes other 
than those intended for it, misused, beaten, 
exposed to moisture, immersed in liquid or 
corrosive substances, as well as any other fault 
attributable to the customer.

• The product has been disassembled, modified, 
or repaired by persons, not authorised by the 
authorized Technical Support Service of Peugeot 
Smart Living.

• Faults deriving from the normal wear and tear 
of its parts, due to use.

The warranty service covers every manufacturing 
defects of your appliance for one 1 year, based on 
current legislation, except consumable parts. In 
the event of misuse, the warranty will not apply.

If at any moment you detect any problem with 
your product or have any doubt, do not hesitate 
to contact Peugeot Smart Living Technical 
Support Service in our web site: 
www.peugeot-smartliving.com

25

http://www.peugeot-smartliving.com 


The Peugeot logo is a trademark 
of Etabl issements Peugeot Frères SA. 

Used under l icense.

www.peugeot-smartl iv ing.com

Spirit of Ingenuity

http://www.peugeot-smartliving.com
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Introducción

Por favor, lea estas instrucciones detenidamente 
para saber cómo operar este producto de 
manera segura y correcta, y obtener el efecto de 
uso más adecuado. Estas instrucciones incluyen 
la información más reciente hasta la fecha de 
impresión.

La estrategia de la compañía es modificar 
continuamente los productos, por lo que la 
compañía se reserva el derecho de cambiar los 
productos sin previo aviso después de que estas 
instrucciones sean impresas. En el proceso de 
uso, si tiene alguna pregunta y sugerencia sobre 
nuestros productos, ¡le atenderemos con gusto!
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Guía de operación segura

Nota:

Por favor, lea detenidamente las instrucciones 
antes de usar, y guarde las instrucciones para 
consultarlas más adelante. Por favor, no lo use al 
aire libre en días lluviosos.

Advertencias: En el uso de cualquier 
electrodoméstico, deben seguirse precauciones 
de seguridad, incluyendo pero no limitado a la 
prevención de incendios, cortocircuitos y lesiones 
personales.

• Por favor, guarde la máquina en un área seca en 
el interior y manténgala alejada de los niños.

•  Los niños mayores de 10 años y las personas con 
discapacidades físicas y mentales deben usarla 
bajo la supervisión de sus tutores

•  Por favor, no permita que los niños menores 
de 10 años entren en contacto con la máquina. 
Cuando esté usando y manteniendo la máquina, 
por favor manténgala alejada de los niños 
menores de 10 años.

•  Por favor, use los accesorios que vienen en el 
paquete; una operación incorrecta o el uso de 
accesorios incompatibles puede causar lesiones 
personales

•  Preste especial atención a la seguridad 
operativa al limpiar las escaleras.Por favor, 
mantenga la máquina alejada de superficies 
calientes.

Seguridad personal
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Seguridad eléctrica

•  Por favor, use la batería y el cargador 
proporcionados en el paquete.

•  Por favor, no modifique el cargador de ninguna 
manera.

• Por favor, asegúrese de que el voltaje de 
entrada coincida con el voltaje marcado en el 
cargador.

• El cargador y la batería están emparejados 
entre sí. Si se utiliza un cargador de otras 
especificaciones, puede haber riesgo de 
incendio.

• Por favor, revise el cable de alimentación 
del cargador en busca de signos de daño y 
envejecimiento antes de usarlo. El uso de un 
cargador dañado o envuelto aumentará el 
riesgo de incendio y cortocircuito.

• Por favor, use correctamente el cable de 
alimentación del cargador.

• Por favor, no levante el cargador a través del 
cable del cargador.

• Por favor, no desenchufe el cargador tirando 
del cable del cargador. Por favor, sostenga el 
cargador con la mano para desconectarlo.

• Por favor, no guarde el cargador enrollando el 
cable del cargador alrededor del cargador.

• El cable del cargador debe mantenerse alejado 
de superficies calientes u objetos afilados.

• El cable del cargador no se puede reemplazar 
por uno mismo. Si el cable del cargador está 
dañado, por favor, póngase en contacto con el 

• Por favor, mantenga la entrada de aire 
despejada y alejada de pelusas, telas y otras 
cosas que puedan obstruir la máquina.
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Seguridad de la batería

Servicios

• Se utiliza una batería de litio en este producto. 
Por favor, no la queme ni la exponga a altas 
temperaturas.

• Por favor, use la batería original. Reemplazar el 
tipo de batería incorrecto puede causar riesgos 
de seguridad.

• Se prohíbe desmontar, impactar, apretar 
o poner en el fuego la batería. Si hay una 
hinchazón grave, por favor, no continúe 
usándola.

• Por favor, no desmonte ni colisione para evitar la 
fuga de líquido en la batería.

• Por favor, no conecte de forma corta los 
contactos metálicos de la batería, ya que se 
producirá el peligro de cortocircuito (evite 
lesiones personales, como quemaduras 
causadas por el sobrecalentamiento de la 
batería)

•  Por favor, maneje la batería correctamente de 
acuerdo con las regulaciones locales

Para reducir quemaduras, incendios, descargas eléctricas o 
cualquier otra lesión, por favor, siga las regulaciones mencionadas 

servicio postventa para su reemplazo.
• Por favor, no toque el cargador o toda la 
máquina con las manos mojadas.

• Por favor, no guarde la máquina al aire libre ni la 
cargue al aire libre.

• Al limpiar y mantener la máquina, por favor, 
asegúrese de que el cargador ha sido retirado 
del enchufe de carga. 

1. Antes de usar, por favor revise cuidadosamente 
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Consejos de uso

1. Este es un aspirador en seco.
2. Este aspirador no tiene función impermeable. 
Por favor, no aspire agua ni polvo húmedo.
3. Este aspirador no puede aspirar polvo que 
esté ardiendo o humeando.
4.  Por favor, úselo solo de acuerdo con las 
instrucciones del manual.
5. Please do not use it on concrete pavement, 
asphalt pavement and other rough surfaces.
6. Por favor, no lo use en pavimentos de 
hormigón, pavimentos asfálticos y otras 
superficies ásperas. El aspirador se utiliza para 
uso doméstico.
Por favor, no lo use en fábricas o lugares 
comerciales. Por favor, no lo use para aspirar 
residuos de construcción y polvo de metales 
pesados.

el producto en busca de daños y anomalías.
2. Por favor, no lo utilice si el producto está 
dañado o presenta defectos.
3. Por favor, póngase en contacto con el 
servicio postventa o el punto de mantenimiento 
autorizado y realice el mantenimiento de acuerdo 
con las regulaciones de seguridad pertinentes. 
El mantenimiento realizado por personas no 
profesionales puede causar riesgos de seguridad.
4.  Por favor, no modifique este producto de 
ninguna manera para evitar lesiones personales. 
5.  Por favor, use piezas de repuesto o repuestos 
proporcionados o recomendados por el 
fabricante.
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Introducción de componentes

Display

Botón de 
interruptor

Recipiente 
de polvo

Tubo de 
aluminio

Cierre de cepillo

Cepillo rodante para 
el suelo

Botón de 
liberación de la 

batería

Botón de liberación de 
la cubierta inferior del 

recipiente de polvo

Cierre del tubo de 
aluminio

Advertencias:

1. Por favor, no utilice agua, solvente o agente de pulido para limpiar 
la superficie del electrodoméstico. Por favor, limpie con un paño seco.

2. Está prohibido sumergir la aspiradora en agua o utilizar una 
máquina para limpiarla.
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Cabezal de 
boquilla de 

succión largo y 
plano

Cargador Cepillo de 
limpieza

Cepillo eliminador 
de ácaros

Cabezal de 
succión

Gancho 
doblado

Tubo

Accesorios
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Método de uso

1. Cleaner with a pusher instruction

1. Como se muestra en la 
imagen, alinee la junta del 
cepillo eléctrico de suelo con la 
junta de la tubería de aluminio y 
empuje suavemente. Después de 
escuchar un "clic", la instalación 
estará completa (al desmontar, 
simplemente presione el botón 
de liberación y tire del cepillo 

2. Como se muestra en la 
imagen, alinee la junta de la 
tubería de aluminio con la 
interfaz del aparato y empújelos 
suavemente. Después de 
escuchar un "clic", la instalación 
estará completa (al desmontar, 
simplemente presione el botón 
de liberación y tire del conjunto 
de la tubería de aluminio hacia 
abajo).

3. Presione el interruptor para comenzar a 
trabajar:

Switch

Touch key for 
shift between 
high, medium 
and low levels



Botón táctil para cambiar
entre niveles alto, medio y bajo 
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a) Cuando se presiona el interruptor por primera 
vez, la máquina funcionará a la misma velocidad 
que antes de su último apagado.

b) Presione el botón de nivel alto y bajo, y la 
máquina cambiará de niveles en el orden de 
"bajo", "medio" y "alto". En el nivel bajo, el anillo 
de luz es azul y el indicador está encendido; en 
el nivel medio, el anillo de luz es morado y el 
indicador está encendido; en el nivel alto, el anillo 
de luz es rojo y el indicador está encendido.

c) Presione el botón de encendido/apagado por 
segunda vez y la máquina dejará de funcionar.

Pantalla digital

Indicador de 
ventilador

Indicador 
de nivel 
máximo

Anillo de 
luz

Indicador 
de mopa

Indicador de 
funcionamiento 

del cepillo de 
suelo

Indicador 
de bajo 

nivel

Indicador 
de nivel 

medio



Cortar Rastrillar Cepillar

Quita la barra del cepillo rodante. Como se 
muestra en la imagen, gira el interruptor de 
encendido/apagado, abre la tapa del cepillo 
rodante y luego saca la barra del cepillo rodante.
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4. Cepillo de barrido para limpieza
5. Limpialo con el cepillo de limpieza

2. Usa el limpiador en modo de mano.

1. Inserta los accesorios directamente en la unión 
del anfitrión.



Cortar Rastrillar Cepillar
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2. Como se muestra en la imagen, gira la cabeza 
del cepillo hacia el frente y luego inserta la 
boquilla plana larga en el anfitrión.

1. Inserte el cepillo removedor de ácaros en la 
articulación del cuerpo central

2. Limpia el cepillo removedor de ácaros.
a. Limpialo con el cepillo de limpieza.

3. Utilice el limpiador con el cepillo 
removedor de ácaros.
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b. Retira la barra del cepillo rodante. Como se 
muestra en la imagen, gira el interruptor de 
encendido/apagado y desbloquéalo, luego saca la 
barra del cepillo rodante.

1. Cuando el indicador de energía muestre 
solo un 5% de energía restante, significa que 
la máquina tiene poca carga y es necesario 
cargarla. Al cargarla, cuelga la máquina en 
el soporte de carga, conecta el cargador a la 
fuente de alimentación y a la máquina. El anillo 
de luz y la pantalla digital de cantidad de energía 
parpadearán, lo que indica que se está cargando.

4. Instrucciones de carga

Consejos:
Hay dos formas de usar el colgador.
1. Fija el colgador en la pared con un tornillo de expansión para 
colgar la aspiradora.
2. El producto incluye 4 piezas de adhesivo 3M. Colócalas en el 
lugar indicado en la parte trasera del colgador. La posición del 
colgador en la pared debe ser tan alta como la de la aspiradora 
para facilitar la colocación vertical de la aspiradora (no se permite 
colgarla suspendida).
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2. Indicador de carga

1. El indicador de energía digital parpadea para 
indicar que se está cargando
2.  Si el anillo de luz roja parpadea 8 veces y se 
apaga, significa que hay una baja tensión. 
3.  El indicador digital de cantidad de energía 
está encendido cuando la máquina está 
completamente cargada.
4.  Si el anillo de luz roja parpadea y el indicador 
del ventilador está encendido, significa que el 
ventilador está bloqueado.
5. Si el anillo de luz roja parpadea y el indicador 
del ventilador está encendido, significa que el 
ventilador está bloqueado.

Indicador de carga
Enchufe

Indicador de cepillo 
de piso

Pantalla digital

Indicador de 
ventilador

Anillo de luz



16

5. Reemplazo de batería

6. Método de limpieza

Presiona el 
botón de 

liberación de la 
batería.

Botón de la tapa 
inferior del depósito 

Tapa inferior del 
depósito de polvo

Presiona el 
botón de 

liberación de 
la batería y 

retírala del lado 
derecho.

Coloque la 
batería desde el 
lado izquierdo. 

Después de 
escuchar 

un "click", la 
instalación está 

completa. 

1. Como se muestra en la imagen, presione el 
botón en la tapa inferior del depósito de polvo y 
la tapa inferior del depósito de polvo se levantará 
para vaciar el polvo.

2. Después de limpiar la tapa inferior, gire la tapa 
inferior del depósito de polvo como se muestra 
en la imagen. Después de escuchar un "clic", la 
instalación estará completada.
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3. Después de limpiar la tapa inferior, gire el 
depósito de polvo como se muestra en la imagen. 
Tire hacia atrás para completar la instalación.

4. Saque el filtro HEPA, una especie de papel 
filtrante, como se muestra en la imagen, luego 
gire la manija y saque el cono ciclónico.

5. Saque el filtro HEPA de salida de aire como se 
muestra en la imagen.
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6. El filtro HEPA se puede 
lavar con agua. Aviso: No se 
recomienda limpiar el cono 
del ciclón, puede haber 
residuos de vapor de agua 
después de mojarlo.

7. Asegúrate de que el filtro HEPA esté seco 
después de lavarlo.

8. Coloca el cono ciclónico en la dirección 
mostrada en la imagen, instala el mango y luego 
coloca el HEPA.
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9. Coloca el recipiente de suciedad en la dirección 
indicada en la imagen.

10. Coloca el filtro HEPA de salida de aire según la 
ilustración.



Fallos comunes y
parámetros del producto.

El efecto de 
absorción de polvo 
no es ideal.

Deja de trabajar

La batería no se 
puede cargar.

1. Vacíe el recipiente de polvo
2. Verifique que el recipiente de polvo 
esté correctamente ensamblado
3. Verifique que el filtro y la pantalla del 
filtro estén colocados correctamente
4. Limpie el sistema de filtración

1. Cargar la batería
2. Limpia el cepillo del piso bloqueado.

1. Por favor verifica el enchufe de carga 
para asegurarte de que está conectado 
correctamente.
2. Por favor verifica el enchufe.
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Fallos comunes de la máquina y soluciones:

Parametros del Producto

Items Parametros

Batería

Tiempo de carga

Entrada del 
adaptador

Salida del 
adaptador

Potencia

29.6V/2200mAh

3~4H

100-240V

35V 0.8A

500W
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Precauciones

1. Manténgala alejada de calentadores, como 
radiadores y colillas de cigarrillos, etc.
2.  Antes de usar la aspiradora, asegúrese 
de quitar objetos grandes y afilados para 
evitar dañar la máquina. No aspire materiales 
inflamables o líquidos, como gasolina, cigarrillos, 
alcohol, etc.
3. No ponga la máquina boca abajo al reemplazar 
el filtro para evitar que líquido o polvo caigan en el 
motor, causando fallas y peligros.
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Apéndice

Uso del tubo

1. Como se muestra en la figura, inserte el tubo 
curvado en el cuerpo principal y escuche un 
"clic" que indica que está instalado en su lugar.

2. Como se muestra en la figura, inserte el tubo 
de aluminio en el tubo curvado y escuche un 
"clic" que indica que está instalado en su lugar.

3. Como se muestra en la figura, presione el 
botón de liberación del tubo curvado para 
doblarlo.



Vista explotada

1. Tapa inferior 
recipiente de polvo 
sellada

2. Rejilla ciclónica

3. Tapa inferior del 
recipiente

4. Botón de 
liberación

5. Tapa inferior del 
déposito de polvo

6. Botón de 
liberación

7. Sello de succión

8. Montaje del 

marco del filtro

9. Entrada principal 
de polvo

10. Cono ciclónico

11. Sello de cono 
ciclónico

12. Tapa de cono 
ciclónico

13. Tapa cubierta 
del cono ciclónico

14. Manija

15. Marco inferior 
HEPA

16. Entrada de aire

17. Anillo sellado en 
el marco HEPA

18. Tapa inferior del 
depósito de polvo

19. Depósito de 
polvo inferior

20. Tornillo de 
cabeza redonda 
Philips T1.6X8

21. Enchufe

22. Tapa de 
enchufe

23. Tapón de goma 
para soporte de 
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filtro

24. Conjunto 
pasador del 
recipiente de polvo

25. Botón de 
liberación de 
batería

26. Traba del botón 
de liberación de 
batería

27. Botón de 
liberación de 
batería

28. Caja de batería 
29. Paquete 
de batería de 8 
cuerdas

30. Cubierta 
trasera de la 

carcasa de la 
batería

31. Adaptador de 
placa de luz

32. Placa de luz - 
FC22

33. Portalámparas 
- FC22

34. Diafragma - 
FC22

35. Pantalla–FC22

36. Cable de carga

37. DC del paquete 
del puerto

38. Papel metralla 
de contacto

39. Cubierta frontal 
del motor

 40. Amortiguador 
del motor

41. Silenciador del 
motor sin escobillas

42. Ensamblaje del 
motor sin escobillas

43. Algodón para 
parabrisas

44. Cubierta 
trasera de la 
carcasa del motor

45. Placa de 
circuito del 
interruptor de 
encendido

46. T3X8 Phillips 
cabeza plana 
cortada

47. Soporte 
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Garantía
Este producto está bajo garantía por un (1) año 
a partir de la fecha de compra, siempre que se 
presente el comprobante de compra, el producto 
esté en perfectas condiciones físicas y se haya 
dado un uso adecuado, como se explica en este 
manual de instrucciones.
La garantía no cubrirá las siguientes situaciones:

• El producto ha sido utilizado para fines 
diferentes a los previstos, mal utilizado, golpeado, 
expuesto a humedad, sumergido en líquido o 
sustancias corrosivas, así como cualquier otra 
falla atribuible al cliente. El producto ha sido 
desarmado.

• El producto ha sido desarmado, modificado 
o reparado por personas no autorizadas por 
el Servicio de Soporte Técnico autorizado de 
Peugeot Smart Living. 

• Fallos derivados del desgaste normal de sus 
piezas debido al uso.

El servicio de garantía cubre cualquier defecto 
de fabricación de su electrodoméstico durante 
un año, según la legislación vigente, excepto las 
piezas de consumo. En caso de uso indebido, la 
garantía no se aplicará.

Si en algún momento detecta algún problema 
con su producto o tiene alguna duda, no dude en 
ponerse en contacto con el Servicio de Soporte 
Técnico de Peugeot Smart Living en nuestro web:  
www.peugeot-smartliving.com
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http://www.peugeot-smartliving.com 
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